TEMECULA PUBLIC CEMETERY DISTRICT
BOARD OF TRUSTEES
REGULAR MEETING

January 21, 2021 @ 8:00 a.m.
Teleconferenced
Government Code #54953(b)

AGENDA- Estimated Time: 3 Hrs.

1. Call To Order:@8:00 a.m. by Trustee Qualm- Welcome!

2. Pledge of Allegiance: Trustee Qualm-all others silent

3. Roll Call
Chair Qualm,Vice-Chair Reese, (Congratulations!)
Trustee Vanderhaak, Trustee Dugan, Trustee Dauvis,
General Manager, Cindi Beaudet

Motions to Excuse: None

Visitors: NONE

Public Comments:

At this time, members of the public are invited to address the Board
concerning any items on the Agenda, or on any other matters that are
not on the Agenda but are within the subject matter jurisdiction of the
District. Request must be submitted in person prior to the start of the
meeting. Every person will be allowed 5 minutes to address the Board
of Trustees: in accordance with State Law, (Brown Act) all items to be
acted on must be posted 72 hours in advance.



4. Consent Calendar:

All matters on the Consent Calendar are considered routine and may
all be approved by one motion. Any member of the Board or the public
may request an item be removed from the Consent Calendar for
discussion or separate action. Unless otherwise specified in the
request to remove an item from the Consent Calendar, all items shall
be considered immediately following action on the remaining items on
the Consent Calendar.

A. Approval of Minutes

Recommendation: That the Board approve the minutes of
the Regular Board Meeting of November 19, 2020

B. Approval of Check Registers

Recommendation: That the Board approves the November-
December- 2020 Check Register Nos. 101100, 101200 and
101300.

C. Approval of Bookkeeper Report

Recommendation: That the Board receives and files the
November-December 2020 Bookkeeper Reports.



5. Action Items

A. Linda S Glau,2021- ENGAGEMENT LETTER

Recommendation: That the Trustees read and approve the
engagement letter of Linda Glau our bookkeeper for the District.

B. COVID-19 MEDICAL LEAVE PAY

Recommendation: Congress has not pushed the bill through (2021)

to have the businesses pay 14 days of medical leave if the employee
test positive. | recommend the Trustees and Manager discuss some

options, taking the employees into consideration and come up with a
fair accommodation.

C. Covid-19 RATIFIED EMERGENCY ORDERS

Recommendation: That the Trustees ratify the emergency order as
presented by the General Manager for the safety of the staff,
mortuaries, and visitors.

6. Financial Reports:

A. November-December 2020 Balance Sheet

B. November-December 2020 Profit and Loss

C. November-December 2020 Stifel Investments; principal and
interest



7. General Managers Reports:

A. November- December 2020 Revenues

B. November-December 2020 Plot Inventories

C. November-December 2020 Depletion

D. No Trespassing signs put up on 52 acres

E. Securitized Limited Obligation (SLONSs)

F. AB 992- Trustees responding via social platforms

G. AB-685 OSHA reporting requirements

H. Email thread between water district, RBF and myself

I. Flowers sent on behalf of the TPCD to Trustee Al Vollbrecht of the
Murrieta Cemetery District

8. General Counsel Reports

9. Fiscal Year 2020-2021 Subcommittees

A. 52-acre Cemetery Property (Vanderhaak-Davis)
B. Landscape Plan (Dugan-Qualim)

C. Cenotaph/ Ossuary (Vanderhaak-Reese)

D. Conférence Liaison (Davis-Dugan)

E. Polices (Qualm-Davis)

F. General Price List (Qualm-Reese)

G. Investments (Davis-Reese)



10. Future Trustee Agenda ltems:

General Contractors
Dry Utilities

RCWD
Transportation
Stewart Title

11.CLOSED SESSION ITEMS:

A. CONFERENCE WITH LEGAL COUNSEL—ANTICIPATED INITIATION OF
LITIGATION
Pursuant to Government Code of Section 54956.9 (d) (one potential case)

B. Closed Session Announcement




12. Board Comment:

Trustee Reese needs to take the Brown Act webinar before June 30,
2021 to stay current.

13. Ahnouncements:

New grounds man hired 01/04/2021
Avel Walker

14. Adjournment Time:

15t Motion:
2" Motion:

All in Favor:

Next Regular Board Meeting — February 18, 2021

In compliance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, if you need special assistance in this meeting, please contact
the District Secretary at {951) 699-1630. Notification 72-hours prior to the meeting will generally enable District
staff to make reasonable arrangements to ensure accessibility. (28 CFR 35.102.35.104 ADA Title {l}

All supporting documentation is available for public review at the Temecula Public Cemetery District Office located
at 41911 C Street, Temecula, California during regular business hours, 8:00 a.m. - 4:30 p.m., Monday through
Friday. Or at www.temeculacemetery.org posted January 18, 2021

Due to COVID-19 all correspondence shall be conducted electronically until further notice.




TEMECULA PUBLIC CEMETERY DISTRICT
BOARD OF TRUSTEES
REGULAR MEETING

41911 C STREET
TEMECULA, CA 92592

November 19, 2020 @ 8:00 a.m.
Teleconferenced
Government Code #54953(b)

MINUTES

1. Call To Order:@8:00 a.m. by Trustee Vanderhaak

2. Pledge of Allegiance: Trustee Vanderhaak
3. Roll Call
Chair Vanderhaak, Vice-Chair Qualm, Trustee Reese,
Trustee Dugan, Trustee Davis, General Manager, Cindi Beaudet

Motions to Excuse: Lost internet connection with Trustee Davis
at 8:01 am. Returned at 8:06 am.

Visitors:

Public Comments:

At this time, members of the public are invited to address the Board
concerning any items on the Agenda, or on any other matters that are
not on the Agenda but are within the subject matter jurisdiction of the
District. Request must be submitted in person prior to the start of the
meeting. Every person will be allowed 5 minutes to address the Board
of Trustees: in accordance with State Law, (Brown Act) all items to be
acted on must be posted 72 hours in advance.



4. Consent Calendar: With there being nothing pulled from the
consent calendar, a motion was made by Trustee Reese to accept
the calendar as presented, seconded by Trustee Dugan and
passed with a 4/0 vote.

All matters on the Consent Calendar are considered routine and may
all be approved by one motion. Any member of the Board or the public
may request an item be removed from the Consent Calendar for
discussion or separate action. Unless otherwise specified in the
request to remove an item from the Consent Calendar, all items shall
be considered immediately following action on the remaining items on
the Consent Calendar.

A. Approval of Minutes

Recommendation: That the Board approve the minutes of
the Regular Board Meeting of October 15, 2020

B. Approval of Check Registers

Recommendation: That the Board approves the October
2020 Check Register Nos. 101100, 101200 and 101300.

C. Approval of Bookkeeper Report

Recommendation: That the Board receives and files the
October Bookkeeper Reports.



5. Action ltems

A. 2020 Ballot for LAFCO Commission.

Recommendation: Copy of the nomination selection for the LAFCO
Commission.

6. Financial Reports: A motion was made by Trustee Dugan to
receive and file the October financials, seconded by Trustee
Reese and passed with a 5/0 vote.

A. October 2020 Balance Sheet

B. October 2020 Profit and Loss

C. October 2020 Stifel Investments; principle and interest

D. Correction to audit error of the 457 page 25 from Robert Dennis

7. General Managers Reports: Received, no action.

A. October 2020 Revenues

B. October 2020 Plot Inventories

C. October 2020 Depletion

D. October 2020 Calendar

E. Complaints from neighbors on the 52 acres. Owners with
motorcycles building ramps and running all hours of the day.
Reached out to legal counsel for language on a no trespassing sign
and letter to submit to the Riverside County Sheriff.



8. General Counsel Reports

9. Fiscal Year 2020-2021 Subcommittees

A. 52-acre Cemetery Property (Vanderhaak-Davis)
B. Landscape Plan (Dugan-Qualm)
C. Cenotaph/ Ossuary (Vanderhaak-Reese)
e Had a name placed on the cenotaph.
D. Investment (Reese-Davis)
E. Conférence Liaison (Davis-Dugan)
F. Polices (Qualm-Davis)
G. General Price List (Qualm-Reese)

10. Future Trustee Agenda ltems:

General Contractors
Dry Utilities

RCWD
Transportation
Stewart Title

11.CLOSED SESSION ITEMS:

A. CONFERENCE WITH LEGAL COUNSEL—ANTICIPATED INITIATION OF

LITIGATION
Pursuant to Government Code of Section 54956.9 (d) (one potential case)



B. Closed Session Anhnouncement

12. Board Comment:

Trustee Reese needs to take the Brown Act and Ethics virtual
Conference to stay current.

13. Announcements:

14. Adjournment Time: 8:36a.m.

1t Motion: Trustee Davis
2nd Motion: Trustee Qualm

All in Favor: 5/0

Next Regular Board Meeting — Becember4#-2020 January 21 ,2021

Motion was made by Trustee Vanderhaak that we go dark in December,
seconded by Trustee Reese and passed 5/0.



Register: 101100 - US Bank Checking
From 11/01/2020 through 12/31/2020
Sorted by: Date, Type, Number/Ref

Temecula Public Cemetery District

1/12/2021 11:44 AM

Date Number Payee Account Memo Payment C Deposit Balance
11/02/2020 7956 Hank's Hardware & ... 201100 - Accounts Pay... nl17615 3478 X 63,735.04
11/02/2020 7957 Lawnscape Systems L... 201100 - Accounts Pay... 413788 1,738.00 X 61,997.04
11/02/2020 7958 Metlife 201100 - Accounts Pay... KMO5754030-... 4033 X 61,956.71
11/02/2020 7959 Nutrien Ag Solutions 201100 - Accounts Pay... 405567 5459 X 61,902.12
11/02/2020 7960 Protection One (corp) 201100 - Accounts Pay... 136856254 305.61 X 61,596.51
11/02/2020 7961 Prudential Overall Su... 201100 - Accounts Pay... 17820 X 61,418.31
11/02/2020 7962 Sun City Granite 201100 - Accounts Pay... 17173 125.00 X 61,293.31
11/02/2020 7963 Temecula Valley Cha... 201100 - Accounts Pay... 2454 395.00 X 60,898.31
11/02/2020 7964 US Bank 201100 - Accounts Pay... 41122 X 60,487.09
11/02/2020 102020 Downs Energy 201100 - Accounts Pay... ¢l 63015 9775 X 60,389.34
11/05/2020 7965 Joe Sands. 201100 - Accounts Pay... 3476 X 60,354.58
11/05/2020 111320 CalPers 457 Plan 201100 - Accounts Pay... 1,226.70 X 59,127.88
11/05/2020 101200 - US Bank Pay... Funds Transfer 7,328.11 X 51,799.77
11/08/2020 AIJE 206 515100 - Life Insuranc... Automatic with... 35.64 X 51,764.13
11/11/2020 AIJE 208 101200 - US Bank Pay... Monthly autom... 41130 X 51,352.83
11/12/2020 523290 - Bank Charges  Service Charge 21.00 X 51,331.83
11/12/2020 7966 American Mini Storage 201100 - Accounts Pay... 115.00 X 51,216.83
11/12/2020 7967 CR&R Incorporated 201100 - Accounts Pay... 1224556 297.18 X 50,919.65
11/12/2020 7968 Crowne Hill Consulti... 201100 - Accounts Pay... 13823/13824/1... 763.61 X 50,156.04
11/12/2020 7969 Digital Deployment ... 201100 - Accounts Pay... 2272 100.00 X 50,056.04
11/12/2020 7970 EcoFert Inc 201100 - Accounts Pay... 4710 490.00 X 49,566.04
11/12/2020 7971 Southern California... 201100 - Accounts Pay... 2-03-325-4707 38122 X 49,184.82
11/12/2020 7972 Southern California ... 201100 - Accounts Pay... 5271436 45740 X 48,727.42
11/12/2020 7973 Sparkletts 201100 - Accounts Pay... 5728175-110120 7273 X 48,654.69
11/12/2020 7974 Standard Insurance C... 201100 - Accounts Pay... 160-513170-00... 27248 X 48,382.21
11/12/2020 7975 Sun City Granite 201100 - Accounts Pay... 17256 125.00 X 48,257.21
11/12/2020 7976 Temecula Valley Pip... 201100 - Accounts Pay... 604923 160.25 X 48,096.96
11/12/2020 7977 Wildlife Control Ser... 201100 - Accounts Pay... WL3134 450.00 X 47,646.96
11/12/2020 7978 Linda Glau CPA 201100 - Accounts Pay... 813.75 X 46,833.21
11/12/2020 7979 Valley Printing Servi... 201100 - Accounts Pay... Brochures 568.64 X 46,264.57
11/20/2020 112720 CalPers 457 Plan 201100 - Accounts Pay... 1,208.12 X 45,056.45
11/20/2020 120120 California Public Em... 201100 - Accounts Pay... 7490021932 ... 321266 X 41,843.79
11/24/2020 7980 Cary Schroeder Cont... 201100 - Accounts Pay... 2020-2404 30995 X 41,533.84
11/24/2020 7981 Digital Deployment I... 201100 - Accounts Pay... 107898 50.00 X 41,483.84
11/24/2020 7982 Home Depot Credit S... 201100 - Accounts Pay... 603532253203... 55545 X 40,928.39
11/24/2020 7983 Law Offices Of Quin... 201100 - Accounts Pay... 60.00 X 40,868.39
11/24/2020 7984 Metlife 201100 - Accounts Pay... KMOS5754030-... 4033 X 40,828.06
11/24/2020 7985 State Water Resource... 201100 - Accounts Pay... 52 acre constru... 553.00 X 40,275.06
11/24/2020 113020 Downs Energy 201100 - Accounts Pay... ¢l 66790 13490 X 40,140.16
11/25/2020 101100G - Cash - Gen...  Deposit X 38,978.37 79,118.53
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Register: 101100 - US Bank Checking
From 11/01/2020 through 12/31/2020
Sorted by: Date, Type, Number/Ref

Temecula Public Cemetery District

1/12/2021 11:44 AM

Date Number Payee Account Memo Payment C Deposit Balance
11/27/2020 101200 - US Bank Pay... Funds Transfer ... 6,000.00 X 73,118.53
12/01/2020 101200 - US Bank Pay... Funds Transfer 1,13742 X 71,981.11
12/03/2020 121120 CalPers 457 Plan 201100 - Accounts Pay... 1,229.92 X 70,751.19
12/03/2020 101200 - US Bank Pay... Funds Transfer 12,538.07 X 58,213.12
12/07/2020 7986 American Mini Storage 201100 - Accounts Pay... 115.00 X 58,098.12
12/07/2020 7987 Crowne Hill Consulti... 201100 - Accounts Pay... 14056 270.08 X 57,828.04
12/07/2020 7988 EcoFert Inc 201100 - Accounts Pay... 4740 490.00 X 57,338.04
12/07/2020 7989 Hank's Hardware & ... 201100 - Accounts Pay... n19231 11.97 X 57,326.07
12/07/2020 7990 Protection One (corp) 201100 - Accounts Pay... 137319568 305.61 X 57,020.46
12/07/2020 7991 Prudential Overall Su... 201100 - Accounts Pay... 142.56 56,877.90
12/07/2020 7992 Sun City Granite 201100 - Accounts Pay... 17441 125.00 X 56,752.90
12/07/2020 7993 US Bank 201100 - Accounts Pay... 2,053.62 X 54,699.28
12/07/2020 7994 Sparkletts 201100 - Accounts Pay... 5728175-110120 232.05 X 54,467.23
12/08/2020 AJE 213 515100 - Life Insuranc... Automatic with... 3564 X 54,431.59
12/11/2020  AJE 220 101200 - US Bank Pay... Monthly autom... 411.30 X 54,020.29
12/12/2020 523290 - Bank Charges  Service Charge 21.00 X 53,999.29
12/17/2020 7995 County of Riverside I... 201100 - Accounts Pay... IT 4210 197.78 X 53,801.51
12/17/2020 7996 CR&R Incorporated 201100 - Accounts Pay... 1231203 34255 X 53,458.96
12/17/2020 7997 Crowne Hill Consulti... 201100 - Accounts Pay... 14108 77.00 X 53,381.96
12/17/2020 7998 CSDA 201100 - Accounts Pay... Membership 1,230.00 X 52,151.96
12/17/2020 7999 Linda Glau CPA 201100 - Accounts Pay... 34125 X 51,810.71
12/17/2020 8000 Protection One (corp) 201100 - Accounts Pay... 137469681 108.64 X 51,702.07
12/17/2020 8001 South County Pest C... 201100 - Accounts Pay... 0248691 46.00 X 51,656.07
12/17/2020 8002 Southern California ... 201100 - Accounts Pay... 2-03-325-4707 394.29 51,261.78
12/17/2020 8003 Standard Insurance C... 201100 - Accounts Pay... 160-513170-00... 272.48 50,989.30
12/17/2020 8004 Temecula Valley Pip... 201100 - Accounts Pay... 605740 7.74 X 50,981.56
12/17/2020 8005 Wildlife Control Ser... 201100 - Accounts Pay... WL3146 450.00 X 50,531.56
12/17/2020 010121 California Public Em... 201100 - Accounts Pay... 7490021932 ... 3,254.09 X 47,277.47
12/17/2020 121720 Social Security 201100 - Accounts Pay... 300.00 X 46,977.47
12/17/2020 122420 CalPers 457 Plan 201100 - Accounts Pay... 1,211.04 X 45,766.43
12/17/2020 101200 - US Bank Pay... Funds Transfer 7,170.30 X 38,596.13
12/28/2020 8006 Digital Deployment I... 201100 - Accounts Pay... 108349 50.00 38,546.13
12/28/2020 8007 Law Offices Of Quin... 201100 - Accounts Pay... 975.00 37,571.13
12/28/2020 8008 Metlife 201100 - Accounts Pay... KMOS5754030-... 40.33 37,530.80
12/28/2020 8009 Prudential Overall Su... 201100 - Accounts Pay... 178.20 37,352.60
12/28/2020 8010 Verizon Wireless 201100 - Accounts Pay... 9349148145 256.21 37,096.39
12/28/2020 8011 California Dept of Ta... 201100 - Accounts Pay... 102.42 36,993.97
12/29/2020 8012 California Dept of Ta... 201100 - Accounts Pay... 82.00 36,911.97
12/31/2020 101100G - Cash - Gen...  Deposit X 44,855.46 81,767.43
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Register: 101200 - US Bank Payroll
From 11/01/2020 through 12/31/2020
Sorted by: Date, Type, Number/Ref

Temecula Public Cemetery District

1/12/2021 11:45 AM

Date Number Payee Account Memo Payment C Deposit Balance
11/05/2020 101100 - US Bank Che... Funds Transfer X 7,328.11 9,306.99
11/11/2020 AIJE 208 101100 - US Bank Che... Monthly autom... X 411.30 9,718.29
11/13/2020 AJE 203 510040 - Regular Salar... Green Cash Re... 4,825.13 X 4,893.16
11/13/2020  AJE 203 510040 - Regular Salar... Green Cash Re... 2,391.99 X 2,501.17
11/13/2020 AJE 203 510040 - Regular Salar... Monthly charg... 110.99 X 2,390.18
11/15/2020 AJE 207 525030 - Paychex HR ... 36540 X 2,024.78
11/27/2020 AJE 209 510040 - Regular Salar... Green Cash Re... 4,716.26 X -2,691.48
11/27/2020  AJE 209 510040 - Regular Salar... Green Cash Re... 2,310.17 X -5,001.65
11/27/2020 AJE 209 510040 - Regular Salar... Monthly charg... 110.99 X -5,112.64
11/27/2020 AJE 214 101200 - US Bank Pay... Account for Ov... X 36.00 -5,076.64
11/27/2020 AJE 214 101200 - US Bank Pay... Account for Ov... 36.00 X -5,112.64
11/27/2020 101100 - US Bank Che... Funds Transfer X 6,000.00 887.36
12/01/2020 101100 - US Bank Che... Funds Transfer X 1,137.42 2,024.78
12/03/2020 101100 - US Bank Che... Funds Transfer X 12,538.07 14,562.85
12/11/2020 AJE 212 510040 - Regular Salar... Green Cash Re... 8,569.61 X 5,993.24
12/11/2020 AJE 212 510040 - Regular Salar... Green Cash Re... 3,803.38 X 2,189.86
12/11/2020 AJE 212 510040 - Regular Salar... Monthly charg... 165.08 X 2,024.78
12/11/2020 AJE 220 101100 - US Bank Che... Monthly autom... X 411.30 2,436.08
12/15/2020 AJE 219 525030 - Paychex HR ... 36540 X 2,070.68
12/17/2020 101100 - US Bank Che... Funds Transfer X 7,170.30 9,240.98
12/25/2020 AJE 218 510040 - Regular Salar... Green Cash Re... 4,777.48 X 4,463.50
12/25/2020 AJE 218 510040 - Regular Salar... Green Cash Re... 2,278.83 X 2,184.67
12/25/2020 AJE 218 510040 - Regular Salar... Monthly charg... 113.99 X 2,070.68
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Temecula Public Cemetery District 1/12/2021 11:45 AM
Register: 101300 - US Wash Account .
From 11/01/2020 through 12/31/2020
Sorted by: Date, Type, Number/Ref

Date Number Payee Account Memo Payment C Deposit Balance
12/02/2020 201200 - Miscellaneou... Deposit X 104.61 8,022.39
12/03/2020 -split- Deposit X 700.00 8,722.39
12/03/2020 -split- Deposit X 12,100.00 20,822.39
12/03/2020 5011 County of Riverside ...  -split- 12,800.00 X 8,022.39
12/30/2020 -split- Deposit X 9,700.00 17,722.39
12/30/2020 -split- Deposit X 28,070.00 45,792.39
12/30/2020 5012 County of Riverside ...  -split- 37,770.00 8,022.39
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X Reconcile three US Bank Cash Accounts

X Reconcile four County Cash Accounts

X Enter Property Tax Deposits as Necessary

X Balance Voucher to County

X Journal activity and Reconcile two Stifel Accounts using Stifel Balancing spreadsheet.
X Save the Stifel Account Statements for the auditor

X Reconcile two Stifel interest receivable accounts

X Print Stifel Snapshot- for Board Packets

X Verify check sequence is intact.

7966-7994

X Verify each check over $2500 from the US Bank General account has two signatures. Note:
US Bank Wash account checks 1o the county are exempt from this requirement.
None this period

X Verify all checks fo the GM have two signatures.
None this period

X Check monthly credit card statements for receipts and reasonableness. Initial credit card. Note
that receipts are attached and expenses are reasonable.

X Discuss Management Use Only financial statements with the GM - Profit and loss two month,
Balance sheet with prior year figures, and Profit and Loss Budget Performance.

X For the GM ~ Add Difference to Balance Sheet. In Excel, change the difference column text to
white. Then for all reasonable totals/subtotals, change it to black.

X Update Endowment Allocation Schedule.

X Update Wash Account Analysis.

X Update Prepaid subledger and validate QB information.
